Arrangement between the Company 
and Naidunia Media Limited(NML), 
the shareholders of NML were allotted 
1,56,43,972 Equity shares of the Company 
on 16th March, 2013 in Exchange ratio of 
1000(One Thousand) fully paid equity 
shares of ` 2 each of the Company for 
every 11,176 (Eleven Thousand One 
Hundred and Seventy-Six) equity shares 
of ` 10 each held in NML.

e) Buy-back of Equity shares:
    The Company has done buy-back of 

50,00,000 fully paid-up equity shares of 
the Company of ` 2 each, constituting 
1.506% of the fully paid-up equity share 
capital of the Company, at a price of